

Australian Government

Civil Aviation SafetyAuthority

Instrument number CASA 14/25

I, PHILIPPA JILLIAN SPENCE, Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under paragraph 2(2)(b) of the *Part 66 Manual of Standards Amendment Instrument 2024 (No. 1)*.

[Signed P. Spence] Pip Spence Director of Aviation Safety

5 February 2025

CASA 14/25 — Part 66 Manual of Standards Amendment Commencement Instrument 2025

1 Name

This instrument is CASA 14/25 — Part 66 Manual of Standards Amendment Commencement Instrument 2025.

2 Fixing of commencement date

Acting under paragraph 2(2)(b) of the *Part 66 Manual of Standards Amendment Instrument 2024 (No. 1)*, I fix 10 February 2025 as the day on which subsection 3(2) of, and Schedule 2 to, that instrument commence.